	CM-200			
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Paul A. Matiasic, SBN 226448 THE MATIASIC FIRM, P.C. 355 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2450 Los Angeles, CA 90071	FILED Superior Court of California			
TELEPHONE NO.: 415.675.1189 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): matiasic@mjlawoffice.com ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff Liza Womack FAX NO. (Optional): 415.675.11	County of Los Angolos			
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff Liza Womack	David W. Slayton, Executive Officer / Clerk of Court			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STREET ADDRESS: 111 N Hill St MAILING ADDRESS: 111 N Hill St	By: Deputy			
MAILING ADDRESS: 111 N Hill St CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012 BRANCH NAME: Stanley Mosk Courthouse PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Liza Womack, et al.				
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Liza Womack, et al.				
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: First Access Entertainment, LLC, et al.				
in ica	CASE NUMBER: 19STCV35837			
NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT OF ENTIRE CASE	JUDGE: Hon. Teresa A. Beaudet DEPT.: 50			
To the court, all parties, and any arbitrator or other court-connected ADR neutral involved in this case: 1. This entire case has been settled. The settlement is: a. unconditional. A request for dismissal will be filed within 45 days after the date of the settlement. Date of settlement: 02/14/2023				
b. Conditional. The settlement agreement conditions dismissal of this specified terms that are not to be performed within 45 days of the day be filed no later than (date):				
2. Date initial pleading filed: 10/07/2019				
3. Next scheduled hearing or conference:				
a. Purpose: Non-Appearance Case Review				
b. x (1) Date: 02/17/2023				
(2) Time: 4:00 PM				
(3) Department: 50				
4. Trial date: 03/08/2023				
a. No trial date set.				
b. x (1) Date: 03/08/2023				
(2) Time: 9:30 AM				
(3) Department: 50				
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the	foregoing is true and correct.			

Page 1 of 2

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF X ATTORNEY

Date: 02/17/2023

Paul A. Matiasic

PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Liza Womack, et al. CASE NUMBER: 19STCV35837 DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: First Access Entertainment, LLC, et al.

PROOF OF SERVICE BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL

	NOTICE O	F SETTLEMENT OF ENTIRE CASE		
	NOTE: You cannot serve the Notice of Settlement of the notice must complete this proof of service.)	Entire Case if you are a party in the action. The person who served		
1.	I am at least 18 years old and not a party to this act iplace, and my residence or business address is <i>(special)</i>	ion. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing took cify):		
2.	I served a copy of the Notice of Settlement of Entire Case by enclosing it in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid and (check one):			
a. deposited the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service.				
		nd processing for mailing, following this business's usual practices, e day correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is s with the United States Postal Service.		
3.	The Notice of Settlement of Entire Case was mailed:			
	a. on (date):			
	b. from (city and state):			
4.	The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:			
	a. Name of person served:	c. Name of person served:		
	Street address:	Street address:		
	City:	City:		
	State and zip code:	State and zip code:		
	b. Name of person served:	d. Name of person served:		
	Street address:	Street address:		
	City:	City:		
	State and zip code:	State and zip code:		
	Names and addresses of additional persons se	rved are attached. (You may use form POS-030(P).)		
5.	Number of pages attached			
Ιc	declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the S	State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.		
Da	ate:			
		•		
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)		
	(THE STATISTICAL OF DECEMBER)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)		

CM-200 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT OF ENTIRE CASE

Page 2 of 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE

WOMACK V. FIRST ACCESS ENTERTAINMENT, LLC, ET AL.

Los Angeles County Superior Court Case No.: 19STCV35837

I am employed in the County of San Francisco, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 1400, San Francisco, California, 94111.

On February 17, 2023, I served the following documents described as:

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT OF ENTIRE CASE

on all interested parties in this action by placing [X] a true copy [] the original thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes addressed as follows:

Ben Meiselas, Esq. (meiselas@geragos.com)

Dev Das, Esq. (dev@geragos.com)

GERAGOS & GERAGOS

644 S. Figueroa Street

Los Angeles, CA 90017

(Attorneys for Defendants THE HYV, LLC; HYV ACCESS, LLC; and BRYANT

"CHASÉ" ORTĚGA)

John W. Amberg, Esq. (jwamberg@bclplaw.com)

Robert E. Boone III, Esq. (reboone@bclplaw.com)

Linda C. Hsu, Esq. (linda.hsu@bclplaw.com)

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP

120 Broadway, Suite 300

Santa Monica, CA 90401

(Attorneys for Defendants FIRST ACCESS ENTERTAINMENT, LLC and FIRST ACCESS

ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED)

Michael D. Holtz, Esq. (mholtz@theholtzfirm.com)

THE HOLTZ FIRM

9150 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 209

Beverly Hills, CA 90212

(Attorneys for Defendant BELINDA MERCER)

] (BY FACSIMILE) The facsimile machine I used complied with Rule 2003(3) and no error was reported by the machine. Pursuant to Rule 2008(e)(4), I caused the machine to print a record of the transmission.

[] (BY MAIL, 1013a, 2015.5 C.C.P.)

[] I deposited such envelope in the mail at San Francisco, California. The envelope was mailed with postage thereon fully prepaid.

[] I am readily familiar with the firm's practice for collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice, this document will be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on this date with postage thereon fully prepaid at San Francisco, California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed

2

1		invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.	
2	 [V]	(BY E-MAIL or ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION) Pursuant to California Code of Civil	
3		Procedure § 1010.6 and due to the shelter-in-place order as a result of the ongoing Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, I caused the document to be sent to the persons at the	
4		e-mail addresses listed above.	
5	[]	(BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY/COURIER)	
6 7		[] I delivered such envelope to an authorized courier or driver authorized by the express service carrier to receive documents in an envelope or package designated by the express service carrier with delivery fees provided for.	
8		[] I deposited such envelope in a box or facility regularly maintained by the express service carrier in an envelope or package designated by the express service carrier with delivery fees provided for.	
10	[]	(BY MESSENGER) I served the documents by placing them in an envelope or package	
11		addressed to the persons at the addresses listed above and providing them to a messenger for personal service. (A proof of service executed by the messenger will be filed in compliance with	
12		the Code of Civil Procedure.)	
13	[]	(BY PERSONAL SERVICE) I delivered courtesy copies of the foregoing by hand to the following individual:	
14	[X]	(STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.	
15 16	[]	(FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this Court at whose direction the service was made.	
17		Executed on February 17, 2023, at Fayetteville, Georgia.	
18		Executed on February 17, 2023, at Fayettevine, Georgia.	
19		Natalie Antley	
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
		3	